# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Rexford	08/18/2011
David Grymonpre	08/18/2011
James Muncie	08/18/2011
Dale Krejcar Jr.	08/19/2011
Gilbert Rykard Jr	08/17/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chemring Ordnance
Street Address:	10625 Puchett Road
City:	Perry
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32347

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13211546

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (850)222-2126

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 850-222-3533

Email: Holly@penningtonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pennington, Moore, Wilkinson, et al.

Address Line 1: 215 S. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Tallahassee, FLORIDA 32301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19952-27488
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Wiley Horton

REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0982

H \$40 00 13211

501642456

PATENT

Total Attachments: 7	
source=assign#page1.tif	
source=assign#page2.tif	
source=assign#page3.tif	
source=assign#page4.tif	
source=assign#page5.tif	
source=assign#page6.tif	
source=assign#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0983

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENI	'S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Matthew D. Rexford, David R. Grymonpre, James P. Muncie, Dale P.	Name:Chemring Ordnance
Krejcar, Jr. and Gilbert D. Rykard, Jr.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached:	Street Address: 10625 Puchett Road
Execution Date(s)8/17/2011-8/19/2011	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Perry
Joint Research Agreement	State:FL
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 32347
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/211,546 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Pennington, Moore, Wilkinson, Bell & Dunbar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$, 40 🐡
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10095	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 215 South Monroe Street	Enclosed
2nd Floar	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tallahassee	8. Payment Information
State:FL Zip:32301	
Phone Number: 850-222-3533	
Fax Number: 850-222-2126	Deposit Account Number 502979
Email Address: patent@penningtonlaw.com	Authorized User Name Holly Schack
9. Signature:	8/30/2011
Signature	Date Date
John Wiley Horton	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: /

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malied to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026827 FRAME: 0984

#### In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Electronically: 30 August 2011

# Assignment of Invention and Patent

For value received, I MATTHEW D. REXFORD, resident of Tallahassee, FL, I DAVID R. GRYMONPRE of Tallahassee, FL, I JAMES P. MUNCIE of Tallahassee, FL, I DALE P. KREJCAR, JR. of Perry, FL, and I GILBERT D. RYKARD, JR. of Perry, FL hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto CHEMRING ORDNANCE, with its principal place of business in Perry, Florida (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), all my rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

### TRICOLOR FLARE PROJECTILE

along with the application for United States Patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR(S) on  $\frac{2}{2}$  given the Patent Application Serial Number  $\frac{2}{2}$  given the Patent Application Serial Number  $\frac{2}{2}$  along with any patent or reissues of any that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patents to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

ĭ

MATTHEW D. REXFORD

STATE:	Florida
COUNTY:	Taylor

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, by MATTHEW D. REXFORD who is personally known to me, of who has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ for identification, and who states under penalties of perjury that the foregoing statements are true.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



DAVID R. GRYMONPRE

STATE:

Florida

COUNTY:

Taylor

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this \_

day of Hugus

2011, by DAVID R. GRYMONPRE who is personally known to me, or who has produced for identification, and who states

produced \_\_\_\_\_ for identification, and wl under penalties of perjury that the foregoing statements are true.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2-3-12



JAMES P. MUNCIE

STATE:	Florida
COUNTY:	Taylor

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of August 2011, by JAMES P. MUNCIE who is personally known to me, or who has produced for identification, and who states under penalties

of perjury that the foregoing statements are true.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:  $\bigcirc$  -

MARGIE E. SLEIGHER Commission # DD 958788 Expires February 3, 2012 Bosted Tree Trey February Sect 2002-2019

4

DALE P. KREJCAR, JR.

STATE:

Florida

COUNTY:

Taylor

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

day of Hugust

2011, by DALE P. KREJCAR, JR. who is personally known to me, or who has produced for identification, and who states under penalties

of perjury that the foregoing statements are true.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2-3-12



GILBERT D. RYKARD, JR.

STATE:

Florida Taylor

COUNTY:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August, 2011, by GILBERT D. RYKARD, JR. who is personally known to me, or who has produced 1: Vers 1:cense for identification, and who states under penalties of perjury that the foregoing statements are true.

Sharon O'Consell

My Commission Expires:

2-14-15

